

Amendment No. 9 to SB0971

**Jackson
Signature of Sponsor**

AMEND Senate Bill No. 971*

House Bill No. 1079

by deleting the introductory language of § 2-2-142(a) in Section 1 and substituting instead the following:

(a) A person or organization who has not been designated by the county election commission under § 2-2-111 and who conducts a supplemental voter registration drive in which the person or organization attempts to collect voter registration applications of one hundred (100) or more people must comply with the following conditions:

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting § 2-2-142(e) in Section 1 and substituting instead the following:

(e) The coordinator of elections may adopt policies or procedures to effectuate the provisions of this section, including, but not limited to, a form on which the required information may be provided and certified by interested parties. The form adopted by the coordinator of elections may be provided electronically. The coordinator of elections shall, at a minimum, offer the training online and shall not charge a fee for the training.

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting § 2-2-142(g) in Section 1 and substituting instead the following:

(g) This section does not apply to individuals who are not paid to collect voter registration applications or to organizations that are not paid to collect voter registration applications and that use only unpaid volunteers to collect voter registration applications.

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting § 2-2-143(b) in Section 2 and substituting instead the following:

Amendment No. 9 to SB0971

**Jackson
Signature of Sponsor**

AMEND Senate Bill No. 971*

House Bill No. 1079

(b) For purposes of this section, "incomplete voter registration application" means any application that lacks the applicant's name, residential address, date of birth, declaration of eligibility, or signature. A person or organization who collects an application that only contains a name or initial is not required to file the application with the election commission.

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting § 2-2-143(e) in Section 2 and substituting instead the following:

(e) This section does not apply to individuals who are not paid to collect voter registration applications or to organizations that are not paid to collect voter registration applications and that use only unpaid volunteers to collect voter registration applications.

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting Sections 4 and 6 and renumbering the remaining sections accordingly.